July 15, 2003 Ver. 1
! Low Power Consumption : 35µA (TYP.) " APPLICATIONS
! Dropout Voltage : 60mV @ 30mA # Mobile phones, Cordless phones
: 200mV @ 100mA # Wireless communication equipment
! Maximum Output Current : more than 300mA (380mA limit) # Cameras, Video recorders
  (1.8V≤VROUT≤5.3V) # Portable games
! Highly Accurate : ± 2% # Portable AV equipment
! VR Setting Output Voltage Range : 0.9V ~ 5.5V # Reference voltage

Semiconductor Ltd.
2
" ORDERING INFORMATION
XC6413 123456
Denotes Optional Functions :
A : Toggle and EN Function (preliminary) Denotes Packaging Types:
C : EN Function (preliminary) D : USP-6B
D : CE Function (preliminary) M : SOT-23
E : VSEN Pin (preliminary) P : SOT-89-5
F : Cd Pin
Denotes Types :
As in the chart below. Denotes Taping Direction:
R: Standard feed
L : Reverse feed
Detect Voltage Setting Range : 0.9V ~ 6.0V
0.1V step increments is available
PIN NUMBER : 2 Types
* XC6413A, B, C, D, E Series are are under development.  For further detail, please ask your sales contacts.
PIN NUMBER PIN NUMBER FUNCTION
1
XC6413 Series High Speed LDO Regulators
Low ESR Cap. Compatible, Voltage Detector Function
FUNCTION
2
34
6
5
Sequence Number according to R&D standard in
regards to output voltage and detect voltage
VR Setting Output Voltage Range : 0.9V ~ 5.5V
B : Toggle, EN Function, VD signal/VR OFF function
(preliminary)
E
F
H
A
B
C
D
M
N
P
K
L
U
V
X
R
S
T
Y
Z
EN / CE FUNCTION EN / CE LOGIC
Function
Function
Function
Function
Function
Function
VD SENSE PIN VD OUTPUT LOGICPULL UP/DOWN
RESISTANCE PIN NUMBER 1
Function